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Canopy Analytics
- Introduction to Strategies
- Creating Customized Strategies
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Canopy Data Process
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Where do Strategies fit in?
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Where do Strategies fit in?
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How does Canopy Arrange Data




Everything is a Transaction

Trade Types

Buy

parent_username
text

canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo

canopy_demo

child_username
text

demo_fixed_income
demo_equity_managed
demo_fixed_income
demo_fixed_income
demo_fixed_income
demo_equity_managed
canopy_demo332-pvtc-01
demo_equity_managed
demo_equity_managed
demo_fixed_income
demo_fixed_income
demo_equity_managed
demo_fixed_income
demo_equity_managed
demo_equity_managed
demo_fixed_income
demo_equity_managed
demo_equity_managed
demo_fixed_income
canopy_demo-jpbe-01
demo_equity_managed
demo_equity_managed
demo_fixed_income
demo_equity_managed
demeo_fixed_income
demo_equity_managed
demo_equity_managed
demo_equity_managed
demo_equity_managed
demo_fixed_income
canopy_demo332-pvtc-01
demo_equity_managed

demo_fixed_income

ticketref
text

DEMO1-010313
DEMO1-012574
DAT-249719
DEMO1-001581
DEMO1-001359
DEMO1-012134
DAT-136889
DAT-252515
DAT-252495
DEMO1-001415
DEMO1-001413
DEMO1-012540
TRX-000066283
DAT-252503
DEMO1-012133
DEMO1-001547
DEMO1-012161
DAT-252422
DEMO1-001577
TRX-000012046
DEMO1-019922
DEMO1-012176
DEMO1-001431
DAT-252420
DEMO1-001441
DEMO1-020010
DAT-252509
DEMO1-012155
DAT-252512
DAT-092929
DAT-136891
DEMO1-012586
DEMO1-001420

traded_on
date

2014-11-10
201312-31
2017-06-13
2014-01-01
2014-04-15
2014-01-15
2016-07-29
2017-09-20
2017-07-24
2014-03-24
2014-01-27
2013-12-31
20181012
2017-09-20
2014-01-15
2014-01-01
2014-02-17
2017-06-05
2014-01-01
2015-02-23
2015-02-05
2014-04-23
2014-05-05
2017-02-07
2014-06-30
2015-03-23
2017-08-07
2014-02-12
2017-08-07
2016-07-22
2016-07-29
2013-12-31
2014-04-08

settled_on
date

2014-11-10
2013-12-31
2017-06-15
2014-01-01
2014-04-17
2014-01-17
2016-07-29
2017-09-22
2017-07-26
2014-03-26
2014-01-29
2013-12-31
2018-10-12
2017-09-22
2014-01-17
2014-01-01
2014-02-20
2017-06-07
2014-01-01
2015-02-23
2015-02-09
2014-04-24
2014-05-07
2017-02-09
2014-07-03
2015-03-25
2017-08-09
2014-02-14
2017-08-09
2016-07-26
2016-07-29
2013-12-31
2014-04-10

ticker
text

LoanR...
LUDE3...
Usea0...
USYF1...
AS082...
KRFT_US
FF193..
BAS_GR
VOW_....
XS091...
USY71...
CVX_US
SGETD...
ASML_...
DUK_US
XS074...
AEP_US
2474 1T
¥E0oE...
JPM_DL...
CVX_US
SIE_GR
A5104..
CK_TB
XS086...
TUS
DAXEX...
BATS ...
MSE_FP
LoanR...
EQ253...
BMW._...
XS096...

quantity

numeric
-111876.87
288.0
-2000.0
3000.0
-2500.0
1600.0
250.0
1000.0
1000.0
-4000.0
-3000.0
600.0
-2500
600.0
1200.0
3000.0
1700.0
2000.0
3000.0
0.0
280.0
700.0
-2000.0
10000.0
-3000.0
3100.0
3000.0
1800.0
3000.0
-540051.96
-250000.0
750.0
-3000.0

price
double precision

1053.3p
102.
91.811
100p
543
100
88.
13?.5I
96
ap
1249
98.382¢
138p
67.698
104.7403
48.859

X )
00,6608

108.22028571428
98.230p

99.
28.1
ooy

33.42
106.61
30.013822222229
34.87p

5.3
110%

trade_type

P —

Loan Drawd...

Sell
Buy
Sell
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Loan Drawd...
Sell
Buy
Sell

security_name
fext

BASF SE

VOLKSWAGEN AG

[[HEVRON CORP

fi=ml Holding Nv

NG BANK NV
PEG DIGITAL GR...
[[HEVROMN CORP
FIEMENS AG-REG

RT&T INC

| canRef_sg19546...
[= Nova Lux Glb ...
[DVERSEA-CHINES...
PERTAMINA PERS...
E¥-IM BK INDIA/L...

raft Foods Grou...

f\sia Private Equit...

L UKOIL INTL FIN...
PERTAMINA PERS...

PABANA SUKUK P...

PUKE ENERGY C...

JVISEYEAR HOLDI...
FMERICAN ELECT...
[ATCHER TECHN...

POLY REAL ESTAT...
[H. KARNCHANG...
EPPEL LAND FIN...

SHARES CORE D...
ERITISH AMERICA...
| yx Ecf Eurostoxx...

| oanRef_demo_fi...

f\sia Private Equit...
EAYERISCHE MO...
FUKOKU MUTUA...

Sell

e

Distribution
Contribution
Reinvestment

Loan Drawdown
Loan Repay
Loan Cost

Money In
Money Out

Misclncome
MiscExpense

SpotFX In
SpotFX Out

o T YOI TR T R A e LAY LY T o T T Y = MY LA e LA e L e LAY o T

Deposit Create
Deposit Repay
Interest

TransferFOP In
TransferFOP Out
TransferFOP Loan Create
TransferFOP Loan Repay
TransferFOP Deposit Create
TransferFOP Deposit Repay

e T o Y TR T T T e T o T e T e T

Credit Suisse Privat...

DBS Singapore
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A Strategy is group of Transactions ol

Buy

parent_username child_username ticketref traded_on settled_on ticker quantity price trade_type security_name ¢ Se' |
text text text date date text numeric double precision [T — X T 1
3 d d fixed_i DEMQ1-010313 2014-11-10 2014-11-10 LoanR.. | -111876.87 Loan Drawd... |joanRef sg19546... O Bt H
canopy_demo emo_fixed_income oan 76.87 oan Draw oanRef_sg Dlstrlbutlon
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed DEMO1-012574 2013-12-31 2013-12-31 LU063... 288.0 1053.3p | Bu = Nova LuxGlb ... | . .
P B g Contribution
canopy_demo demo_fixed_income DAT-249719 2017-06-13 2017-06-15 US690... -2000.0 102. Sell [DVERSEA-CHINES... | O .
Reinvestment
canopy_demo demo_fixed_income DEMO1-001581 2014-01-01 2014-01-01 UsY71... 3000.0 91.217 | Buy PERTAMINA PERS... | D
canopy_demo demo_fixed_income DEMO1-001352 2014-04-15 2014-0417 x5082... -2500.0 100F | Sell FX-IM BK INDIA/L... | D L D d
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed DEMO1-012134 2014-01-15 2014-0117 KRFT_US 1600.0 54,33 | Buy raft Foods Grou... |0 oan rawdown
canopy_demo canopy_demo332-pvtc-01 DAT-136889 2016-07-29 2016-07-29 FF193... 250.0 100p | Buy f\sia Private Equit... | F| Loan Repay
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed DAT-252515 2017-09-20 2017-09-22 BAS_GR 1000.0 28.0B | Buy BASF SE a Loan COSt
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed DAT-252485 2017-07-24 2017-07-26 VOW_... 1000.0 137.5% | Buy OLKSWAGENAG |
canopy_demo demo_fixed_income DEMO1-001415 | 201403-24 | 2014-0326 | XS091... -4000.0 o6k | Sell lukointLen.. o Money In
canopy_demo demo_fixed_income DEMO1-001413 2014-01-27 2014-01-29 usy71... -3000.0 91p | Sell PERTAMINA PERS... | D MOﬂey OUt
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed DEMO1-012540 2013-12-31 2013-12-31 CVX_US 600.0 1249 | Buy [[HEVRON CORP d
canopy_demo demo_fixed_income TRX-000066283 20181012 20181012 SGETD... -2500 09,3224 | Sell FABANA SUKUKP... | D Misdﬂcome
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed DAT-252503 2017-09-20 2017-09-22 ASML_... 600.0 138F | Buy fi=ml Holding Nv a MiSCEXpense
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed DEMO1-012133 2014-01-15 2014-01-17 DUK_US 1200.0 67.69 | Buy PUKE ENERGY C... | (
- ] = A0 2001 547 01 A0 11401 - S 04 740 [ISEVER y
canopy_demo demo_fixed_income DEMO1-001547 2014-01-01 2014-01-01 XS074... 3000.0 1047400 | Buy WISEYEAR HOLDL.. | O SpOtFX |n
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed DEMO1-012161 2014-02-17 2014-02-20 AEP_US 1700.0 49.859 | Buy FMERICAN ELECT... | ( SpOtFX Out
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed DAT-252422 2017-06-05 2017-06-07 2474 7T 2000.0 33 | Buy [ATCHER TECHN... | {
canopy_demo demo_fixed_income DEMO1-001577 2014-01-01 2014-01-01 X50099... 3000.0 90.66% | Buy NG BANK NV » .
Deposit Create
canopy_demo canopy_demo-jpbe-01 TRX-000012046 2015-02-23 2015-02-23 JPM_DL... 0.0 )| Buy PEG DIGITAL GR... | J§ 5
_ Deposit Repay
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed DEMQ1-019922 2015-02-05 2015-02-09 CVX_US 280.0 108.22028571428F | Buy [[HEVRON CORP q | t t
nter
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed DEMO1-012176 2014-04-23 2014-04-24 SIE_GR 700.0 98.230p | Buy PIEMENS AG-REG d eres
canopy_demo demo_fixed_income DEMO1-001431 2014-05-05 2014-05-07 X5104... -2000.0 993 | Sell POLY REAL ESTAT... | D
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed DAT-252420 2017-02-07 2017-02-09 CK_TB 10000.0 28.7%p | Buy [[H. KARNCHANG... | TranSferFOP |n
canopy_demo demeo_fixed_income DEMO1-001441 2014-06-30 2014-07-03 XS086... -3000.0 9o | Sell EPPEL LAND FIN... | O TranSferFOP OUt
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed DEMO1-020010 | 201503-23 | 2015-03-25 | T.US 3100.0 33.42¢ | Buy hTRT INC d TransferFOP Loan Create
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed | DAT-252500 20170807 | 2017-08-09 | DAXEX.. 3000.0 106.60F | Buy sharescoren.. @ TransferFOP Loan Repay
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed DEMO1-012155 2014-02-12 | 2014-02-14 | BATS_... 1800.0|  30.013822222222 | Buy bRiTisk AMERICA.. | d | ransferFOP Deposit Create
canopy_demo demo_squity_managed DAT-252512 2017-08-07 | 2017-08-09 | MSE_FP 3000.0 3437  Buy |y« Erf Euroston.. 4 1 ransferFOP Deposit Repay
canopy_demo demo_fixed_income DAT-0025825 2016-07-22 2016-07-26 LoanR... | -540051.96 Loan Drawd... |foanRef demo_fi.. O
canopy_demo canopy_demo332-pvtc-01 DAT-136891 2016-07-29 2016-07-29 EQ253... -250000.0 ) | Sell f\sia Private Equit.. | Pl
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed DEMO1-012586 201312-31 2013-12-1 BMW_... 750.0 25.2 | Buy BAYERISCHE MO... | Credit Suisse Privat...
canopy_demo demo_fixed_income DEMO1-001420 2014-04-08 2014-04-10 X5096... -3000.0 110% | Sell FUKOKU MUTUA... | DBS Singapore
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A Strateqy

is group of Transactions

Trade Types

Buy

parent_username
text
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canopy_demo
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canopy_demo
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canopy_demo
canopy_demo
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canopy_demo
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child_username
text

demo_fixed_income
demo_equity_managed
demo_fixed_income
demo_fixed_income
demo_fixed_income
demo_equity_managed
canopy_demo332-pvtc-01
demo_equity_managed
demo_equity_managed
demo_fixed_income
demo_fixed_income
demo_equity_managed
demo_fixed_income
demo_equity_managed
demo_equity_managed
demo_fixed_income
demo_equity_managed
demo_equity_managed
demo_fixed_income
canopy_demo-jpbe-01
demo_equity_managed
demo_equity_managed
demo_fixed_income
demo_equity_managed
demeo_fixed_income
demo_equity_managed
demo_equity_managed
demo_equity_managed
demo_equity_managed
demo_fixed_income
canopy_demo332-pvtc-01
demo_equity_managed

demo_fixed_income

ticketref
text

DEMO1-010313
DEMO1-012574
DAT-249719
DEMO1-001581
DEMO1-001359
DEMO1-012134
DAT-136889
DAT-252515
DAT-252495
DEMO1-001415
DEMO1-001413
DEMO1-012540
TRX-000066283
DAT-252503
DEMO1-012133
DEMO1-001547
DEMO1-012161
DAT-252422
DEMO1-001577
TRX-000012046
DEMO1-019922
DEMO1-012176
DEMO1-001431
DAT-252420
DEMO1-001441
DEMO1-020010
DAT-252509
DEMO1-012155
DAT-252512
DAT-092929
DAT-136891
DEMO1-012586
DEMO1-001420

traded_on
date

2014-11-10
201312-31
2017-06-13
2014-01-01
2014-04-15
2014-01-15
2016-07-29
2017-09-20
2017-07-24
2014-03-24
2014-01-27
2013-12-31
20181012
2017-09-20
2014-01-15
2014-01-01
2014-02-17
2017-06-05
2014-01-01
2015-02-23
2015-02-05
2014-04-23
2014-05-05
2017-02-07
2014-06-30
2015-03-23
2017-08-07
2014-02-12
2017-08-07
2016-07-22
2016-07-29
2013-12-31
2014-04-08

settled_on
date

2014-11-10
2013-12-31
2017-06-15
2014-01-01
2014-04-17
2014-01-17
2016-07-29
2017-09-22
2017-07-26
2014-03-26
2014-01-29
2013-12-31
2018-10-12
2017-09-22
2014-01-17
2014-01-01
2014-02-20
2017-06-07
2014-01-01
2015-02-23
2015-02-09
2014-04-24
2014-05-07
2017-02-09
2014-07-03
2015-03-25
2017-08-09
2014-02-14
2017-08-09
2016-07-26
2016-07-29
2013-12-31
2014-04-10

ticker
text

LoanR...
LUDE3...
Usea0...
USYF1...
AS082...
KRFT_US
FF193..
BAS_GR
VOW_....
XS091...
USY71...
CVX_US
SGETD...
ASML_...
DUK_US
XS074...
AEP_US
2474 1T
¥E0oE...
JPM_DL...
CVX_US
SIE_GR
A5104..
CK_TB
XS086...
TUS
DAXEX...
BATS ...
MSE_FP
LoanR...
EQ253...
BMW._...
XS096...

quantity

numeric
-111876.87
288.0
-2000.0
3000.0
-2500.0
1600.0
250.0
1000.0
1000.0
-4000.0
-3000.0
600.0
-2500
600.0
1200.0
3000.0
1700.0
2000.0
3000.0
0.0
280.0
700.0
-2000.0
10000.0
-3000.0
3100.0
3000.0
1800.0
3000.0
-540051.96
-250000.0
750.0
-3000.0

price
double precision

1053.3p
102.
91.811
100p
543
100
88.
13?.5I
96
ap
1249
98.382¢
138p
67.698
104.7403
48.859

X )
00,6608

108.22028571428
98.230p

99.
28.1
ooy

33.42
106.61
30.013822222229
34.87p

5.3
110%

trade_type

P —

Loan Drawd...
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Sell
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Loan Drawd...
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Buy
Sell

security_name
fext

BASF SE
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[[HEVRON CORP
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PEG DIGITAL GR...
[[HEVROMN CORP
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o T YOI TR T R A e LAY LY T o T T Y = MY LA e LA e L e LAY o T
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e T o Y TR T T T e T o T e T e T
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A Strateqy

is group of Transactions

Trade Types
Buy

parent_username
text

canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo

canopy_demo

child_username
text

demo_fixed_income
demo_equity_managed
demo_fixed_income
demo_fixed_income
demo_fixed_income
demo_equity_managed
canopy_demo332-pvtc-01
demo_equity_managed
demo_equity_managed
demo_fixed_income
demo_fixed_income
demo_equity_managed
demo_fixed_income
demo_equity_managed
demo_equity_managed
demo_fixed_income
demo_equity_managed
demo_equity_managed
demo_fixed_income
canopy_demo-jpbe-01
demo_equity_managed
demo_equity_managed
demo_fixed_income
demo_equity_managed
demeo_fixed_income
demo_equity_managed
demo_equity_managed
demo_equity_managed
demo_equity_managed
demo_fixed_income
canopy_demo332-pvtc-01
demo_equity_managed

demo_fixed_income

ticketref
text

DEMO1-010313
DEMO1-012574
DAT-249719
DEMO1-001581
DEMO1-001359
DEMO1-012134
DAT-136889
DAT-252515
DAT-252495
DEMO1-001415
DEMO1-001413
DEMO1-012540
TRX-000066283
DAT-252503
DEMO1-012133
DEMO1-001547
DEMO1-012161
DAT-252422
DEMO1-001577
TRX-000012046
DEMO1-019922
DEMO1-012176
DEMO1-001431
DAT-252420
DEMO1-001441
DEMO1-020010
DAT-252509
DEMO1-012155
DAT-252512
DAT-092929
DAT-136891
DEMO1-012586
DEMO1-001420

traded_on
date

2014-11-10
201312-31
2017-06-13
2014-01-01
2014-04-15
2014-01-15
2016-07-29
2017-09-20
2017-07-24
2014-03-24
2014-01-27
2013-12-31
20181012
2017-09-20
2014-01-15
2014-01-01
2014-02-17
2017-06-05
2014-01-01
2015-02-23
2015-02-05
2014-04-23
2014-05-05
2017-02-07
2014-06-30
2015-03-23
2017-08-07
2014-02-12
2017-08-07
2016-07-22
2016-07-29
2013-12-31
2014-04-08

settled_on
date

2014-11-10
2013-12-31
2017-06-15
2014-01-01
2014-04-17
2014-01-17
2016-07-29
2017-09-22
2017-07-26
2014-03-26
2014-01-29
2013-12-31
2018-10-12
2017-09-22
2014-01-17
2014-01-01
2014-02-20
2017-06-07
2014-01-01
2015-02-23
2015-02-09
2014-04-24
2014-05-07
2017-02-09
2014-07-03
2015-03-25
2017-08-09
2014-02-14
2017-08-09
2016-07-26
2016-07-29
2013-12-31
2014-04-10

ticker
text

LoanR...
LUDE3...
Usea0...
USYF1...
AS082...
KRFT_US
FF193..
BAS_GR
VOW_....
XS091...
USY71...
CVX_US
SGETD...
ASML_...
DUK_US
XS074...
AEP_US
2474 1T
¥E0oE...
JPM_DL...
CVX_US
SIE_GR
A5104..
CK_TB
XS086...
TUS
DAXEX...
BATS ...
MSE_FP
LoanR...
EQ253...
BMW._...
XS096...

quantity

numeric
-111876.87
288.0
-2000.0
3000.0
-2500.0
1600.0
250.0
1000.0
1000.0
-4000.0
-3000.0
600.0
-2500
600.0
1200.0
3000.0
1700.0
2000.0
3000.0
0.0
280.0
700.0
-2000.0
10000.0
-3000.0
3100.0
3000.0
1800.0
3000.0
-540051.96
-250000.0
750.0
-3000.0

price
double precision

1053.3p
102.
91.811
100p
543
100
88.
13?.5I
96
ap
1249
98.382¢
138p
67.698
104.7403
48.859

X )
00,6608

108.22028571428
98.230p

99.
28.1
ooy

33.42
106.61
30.013822222229
34.87p

5.3
110%

trade_type

P —

Loan Drawd...

Sell
Buy
Sell
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Loan Drawd...
Sell
Buy
Sell

security_name
fext

BASF SE

VOLKSWAGEN AG

[[HEVRON CORP

fi=ml Holding Nv

NG BANK NV
PEG DIGITAL GR...
[[HEVROMN CORP
FIEMENS AG-REG

RT&T INC

| canRef_sg19546...
[= Nova Lux Glb ...
[DVERSEA-CHINES...
PERTAMINA PERS...
E¥-IM BK INDIA/L...

raft Foods Grou...

f\sia Private Equit...

L UKOIL INTL FIN...
PERTAMINA PERS...

PABANA SUKUK P...

PUKE ENERGY C...

JVISEYEAR HOLDI...
FMERICAN ELECT...
[ATCHER TECHN...

POLY REAL ESTAT...
[H. KARNCHANG...
EPPEL LAND FIN...

SHARES CORE D...
ERITISH AMERICA...
| yx Ecf Eurostoxx...

| oanRef_demo_fi...

f\sia Private Equit...
EAYERISCHE MO...
FUKOKU MUTUA...

Sell

e

Distribution
Contribution
Reinvestment

Loan Drawdown
Loan Repay
Loan Cost

Money In
Money Out

Misclncome
MiscExpense

SpotFX In
SpotFX Out

o T YOI TR T R A e LAY LY T o T T Y = MY LA e LA e L e LAY o T

Deposit Create
Deposit Repay
Interest

TransferFOP In
TransferFOP Out
TransferFOP Loan Create
TransferFOP Loan Repay
TransferFOP Deposit Create
TransferFOP Deposit Repay

e T o Y TR T T T e T o T e T e T

Credit Suisse Privat...

DBS Singapore

© Canopy Pte. Ltd. Private and confidential.
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Strategy Example 1

« All Transactions of a particular user

{

“include parent username” : “canopy demo”,
“base ccy” : “USD”
}

O Canopy Pte. Ltd. Private and confidentia



Strategy Example 2

« All Transactions of a group of users

{

“include parent username” : [“canopy demo”, “falcon 12377,
“base ccy” : “EUR”
}

O Canopy Pte. Ltd. Private and confidentia



Strategy Example 3

« All Transactions of a user for a particular asset class

{

“include parent username” : “canopy demo”,
“include user asset class” : “Equity”,
“base ccy” : “USD”

}




Strategy Example 4

« All Transactions of a user for a particular asset class and geography

{

“include parent username” : “canopy demo”,
“include user asset class” : “Equity”,
“include user geography” : “US”

“base ccy” : “USD”

}




Strategy Example 5

« All Transactions of a user for a particular ticker

{

“include parent username” : “canopy demo”,
“include ticker” : “BABA US”

“base ccy” : “USD”

}

O Canopy Pte. Ltd. Private and confidentia



Strategy Example 6

» All Transactions of a user for a particular group of tickers

{

“include parent username” : “canopy demo”,
“include ticker” : [“BABA US”, “AMZN US”, “FDX US”"],
“base ccy” : “USD”

}




Strategy Example 7

« All Transactions of a user for a given asset class but excluding a
particular geography

{

“include parent username” : “canopy demo”,
“include user asset class” : “Equity”,
“exclude user geography” : “US”,

“base ccy” : “USD”

}




Strategy Example 8

 Any set of related transactions

* e.g. for an Accumulator Note, the Purchase of the Note, it's Expiry, Delivery of
Underlying Shares and eventual sale of those Underlying Shares

parent_username child_username ticketref traded_on settled_on ticker quantity price trade_type security_name custodian_name
text Text text date date text numeric double precision text text text
canopy_demo demo_fixed_income DEMO1-010313 2014-11-10 2014-11-10 LoanR... | -111876.87 1| Loan Drawd... | LoanRef_sg19546... | DB5 Singapore
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed 2013-12-31 2013-12-31 LU063... 288.0 1053.39 | Buy Cs Nova Lux Glb ... | Credit Suisse Privat...
canopy_demo demo_fixed_income DAT-249719 2017-06-13 2017-06-15 Us680... -2000.0 102,54 | Sell OVERSEA-CHINES... | DBS Singapore
canopy_demo demo_fixed_income DEMO1-001581 2014-01-01 Shddne 0l LICw74 20000 012176 D DEDTARMINA DERC | NDC Cingo
canopy_demo demo_fixed_income 2014-04-15 {
conopy.demo | demo_equitymansges | DEVOTOTIIST— 20140115 “include ticketref” : [“DEMO1-010313”, “DEMO-001359”, “DAT-
canopy_demo canopy_demo332-pvtc-01 DAT-136889 2016-07-29 ” W ” W ’”
_ ° 252495”, “DAT-252503”, “DEMO-001431"1,
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed 2017-09-20 “ ” “ ”
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed 2017-07-24 base_ccy ° UsbD
canopy_demo demo_fixed_income DEMO1-001415 2014-03-24 }
canopy_demo demeo_fixed_income DEMO1-001413 2014-01-27
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed DEMO1-012540 2013-12-31
canopy_demo demo_fixed_income TRX-000066283 20181012
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed 2017-09-20
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed DEMO1-012133 2014-01-15
canopy_demo demo_fixed_income DEMO1-001547 2014-01-01
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed DEMO1-012161 2014-02-17
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed DAT-252422 2017-06-05
canopy_demo demo_fixed_income DEMO1-001577 2014-01-1
canopy_demo canopy_demo-jpbe-01 TRX-000012046 2015-02-23
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed DEMO1-019922 2015-02-05
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed DEMO1-012176 2014-04-23
canopy_demo demo_fixed_income 2014-05-05
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed DAT-252420 2017-02-07
canopy_demo demeo_fixed_income DEMO1-001441 2014-06-30
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed DEMO1-020010 2015-03-23 2015-03-25 T_US 3100.0 33.4261 | Buy AT&T INC Credit Suisse Privat...
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed DAT-252509 2017-08-07 2017-08-09 DAXEX 3000.0 106.604 | Buy ISHARES CORE D... | Credit Suisse Privat...




Summary of Strategy Definitions

« Any combination of the below (but at least one)

include
include

parent username
child username

* partial ownership

include
include
include
include
include

exclude
exclude
exclude
exclude
exclude
exclude
exclude

user asset class
canopy asset class
ticker

ticketref
custodian

parent username
child username
user asset class
canopy asset class
ticker

ticketref
custodian



Naming Strategies

* Strategy Type

* e.g. "by user_asset_class”

 Strategy Name
* e.g. "Equity”

« Strategy Definition
* eq.

* “include parent_username” : “canopy_demo”
* "include user_asset_class” : "Equity”



All Strategy Definitions are stored in a separate table

strategy_id strategy_name
integer text

119 | canopy_demo_In...

15163 | Structured Product

strategy_type
ext

by_user_asset_c..

by_user_asset ..

17| Insurance

5
15542 | Bond
15727 | Private Equity

15195 | Real Estate

1104 | canopy_demo_Ph...
710 | canopy_demo_Bo...

1326 | canopy_demo_|P...
15688 | Accumulator
15895 | Derivative
Srock
Fund
16397 | Real Estate
16437 | Citibank Singapore

Interactive Brokers

30952 | Alternative Invest...

Equity

30954 | Equity_DM_Listed...

canopy_demo_Int..

Equity_DM_Listed...

by_user_asset_c..
by_user_asser_c.

by_user_asset_c...

by_custodian

by user asset c..

by_custodian

by_custodian

by_user_asset_c...
by_user_asset_c...

by_user_asset_c...

by_user_asset_c.

by_custodian
by_custodian

by_custodian

for_C5_by_cano...
for_C5_by_cano...
for_C5_by_cano...

for_C5_by_cano...

usernarme
ext

canopy_demo

canopy_demo

| I by user_asset c. Icaﬁapy,demc

canopy_demao
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo
canopy_demo

canopy_demo

user_type
ext

strategy_definition latest_record_date success_achleved run_results
jsonb date boolean jsonb
{"parent_usernam 2018-11-16 true {"actual_start...
{"parent_use o .10 e P T Y

{"parent_username":"canopy_dema",

{"parent_user

—
ETTET-Y I o =Y

"security_tickers":"all","ticketrefs":"all","user_asset_class":"Insurance","child_username":"all","custodian_name":"all","
artial_ownership":"none","base_ccy":"USD"}

system_generated_strategy
boolean

true

last_run_at
timestamp without time zone

2018-11-18 22:32:25.038869

created_at
timestamp without time

2018-11-09 01:25:50.427

LB 0 T L T LY, W

N R

canopy_asset_class":

all’,"p

Soag e a o

= L

CY LR L CR L

{"parent_u

{"parent_username":"...

{"parent_username";

{"parent_usernam

{"parent_usernam

{"parent_usernam

{"parent_username":

{"parent_usernam
{"parent_username":"...

{"parent_username":"...

{"parent_username”:
{"parent_username":"...
{"parent_usernam
{"parent_usernam

{"parent_usernam

{"parent_usernam

{"parent_username";

{"parent_username":"...

2018-11-16
20181116
2018-11-16
2018-11-16
2018-11-16
2018-11-16
20181116
2018-11-16
2018-11-16
2018-11-16
2018-11-16
20181116
2018-11-16

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

T =

{"actual_start...
{"actual_start...
{"actual_start...
{"actual_start...
{"actual_start...
{"actual_start...
{"actual_start...
{"actual_start...
{"actual_start...
{"actual_start...
{"actual_start...
{"actual_start...

{"actual_start...

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

2018-11-18 23:27:40.886041
2018-11-18 23:32:49.764766
2018-11-18 23:34:50.615262
2018-11-18 23:35:58.752627
2018-11-18 23:37:14.697087
2018-11-18 23:37:49.945378
2012-11-19 01:12:55.464209
2018-11-10 01:47:42.45742

2018-11-19 02:02:22.6128
2018-11-19 02:28:50.379717
2018-11-19 03:25:28.682577
2018-11-19 03:38:49.629605
2018-11-19 03:50:26.658230

2018-11-13 06:09:44.80

(¥}

2018-11-00 01:26:05.592
2018-11-09 01:25:59.311
2018-11-09 01:26:05.335,
2018-11-09 01:26:08.939
2018-11-13 06:00:54.486
2018-11-13 06:09:58.428
2018-11-13 06:10:00.065
2018-11-13 06:10:02.989
2018-11-13 06:10:08.659
2018-11-13 06:10:09.460
2018-11-13 06:10:10.092
2018-11-21 23:05:03.58%
2018-11-21 23:05:03.616
2018-11-21 23:05:03.644
2018-11-21 23:05:03.672

© Canopy Pte. Ltd. Pri
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Analytics Process




Analytics Process

parent_username «child_usemame ticketref traded_on settled_on ticker ‘quantity price trade_type security_name custodian_name
text text text date date text numeric double precision text text text
canopy_demo demo_fixed_income DEMO1-010313 20141110 20141110 LoanR.. | -111876.87 1 Loan Drawd... | LoanRef sg19546... DBS Singspore
canopy_demo demo_equity_managed DEMO1-012574 20131231 20131231 LUQG3.. 2880 105339 Buy Cs Nova Lux Glb ... | Credit Suisse Privat...
canopy_demo demo_fixed_incame DAT-249719 2017-06-12 20170615 | US600... -2000.0 10254 Sell OVERSEA-CHINES... DES Singapore
. canopy_demo demo_fixed_incame DEMO1-001581 20140101 | 2014-01-01 | USY71.. 3000.0 918176 Buy PERTAMINA PERS... DES Singapore
T ra n Sa Ctl O n B I Otte r canopy_demo demo_fixed_income DEMO1-001350 | 20140415 | 20140417 | XS082. 2500.0 100.5 | Sell EX-IM BK INDIA/L... | DES Singapore
00.0 54332 Buy Kraft Foods Grou... | Credit Suisse Privat..
{ 50.0 1000 Buy Asia Private Equit... | Private Custodian
“include parent username . 00.0 28,08 Buy BASF SE Credit Suisse Privat..
- 00.0 137.586 Buy VOLKSWAGEN AG  Credit Suisse Privat...

“canopy demo”,
— 00.0 96.4 Sell LUKOIL INTLFIN... | DBS Singapore
Nincliidae tHickar?” « [WTRM T1Q7 S T —

Strategy Definition

Strategy Blotter

Strategy Calculation

\ 4

Visualization

Day of Record Date

Canopy Pte. Ltd. Private and confidential.
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Creating and Calculating Strategies - Demo “




Contact us at: hello@canopy.cloud

Mesitis Pte. Ltd. | 151 Chin Swee Road #04-08 Manhattan House, Singapore 169876

© 2017 CANOPY PTE LTD
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

Disclaimer

This material has been prepared by Canopy Pte. Ltd for information purposes only. It is for your internal use only. Information and opinions in this material have been
obtained and derived from sources believed to be reliable, but no representation or warranty is made with respect to the information on its accuracy, completeness,
sufficiency and appropriateness for your purposes. The contents of this document are indicative and subject to change without notice. The provision of information herein
is not prepared in relation to your individual circumstances and should not be relied upon as an assessment for a particular transaction. You should consult your own legal,
accounting, tax and other advisors as appropriate. By accepting and using this material, you are deemed to represent and warrant that you are able to make your own
evaluation of its contents and that you are not relying on any person named herein for advice or recommendations, none of whom provide legal, tax, regulatory,
accounting or investment advice or owe any fiduciary duties to you in connection with this or any related transactions. This document is confidential, and no part of it may
be reproduced, distributed or transmitted without the prior written permission of Canopy Pte. Ltd.
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